TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lbex Healthdata Systems, Inc.		07/28/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indigo Acquisition III, Inc.	
Street Address:	551 Roosevelt Road, Suite 318	
City:	Glen Ellyn	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60137	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property	Туре	Number	Word Mark
Registration N	umber:	2323614	PULSECHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-273-3500 Phone: Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009104-0075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
Signature:	/nak/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0573

900048546

Date:	05/09/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=ibex2#page1.tif source=ibex2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0574

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:45 PM 07/28/2004 FILED 06:25 PM 07/28/2004 SRV 040554426 - 3804262 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF IBEX HEALTHDATA SYSTEMS, INC. WITH AND INTO INDIGO ACOUISITION III, INC.

Indigo Acquisition III, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Indigo Acquisition III, Inc.

Delaware

Thex Healthdata Systems, Inc.

Illinois

SECOND: That an agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The merger is to become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and upon the filing of Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Indigo Acquisition III, Inc., which shall herewith be changed to ibex Healthdata Systems, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Indigo shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 5600 North River Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0575

SIXTH: A copy of the executed agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital of Ibex consists of 2,000,000 shares of no par value common stock.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Indigo Acquisition III, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its President, as of the 28 day of 5014, 2004.

INDIGO ADUISITION III, INC.

By

Todd Cozzens, Rresident

MW820595_1.DOC